

**Chuni Lal Vs Saroj Kumari (deceased) through
LRs & ors.**

RSA No.22 of 2025

04.03.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

RSA No.22 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Notice is being issued on substantial question of law Nos.2 and 5 framed at Page 8 of the paper book.

CMP No.3138 of 2025

Respondents are restrained from changing the nature and possession of the suit land and also from creating third party rights till next date of hearing.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

4th March, 2025
(mamta)