

**RSA No. 22 of 2025**

11.04.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate for the respondents.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e), 1(f)(i) & 1(f)(ii) for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents namely Sh. Kapil Sharma & Sh. Atul Sharma and filed MOA for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of the aforesaid two respondents.

Learned counsel further shows a copy of order dated 21.12.2024 passed by the learned District Judge ordering amending the memo of parties. The said order is returned to the learned counsel. In view of the said order, appropriate

steps are required to be taken by the appellant for amending the memo of parties.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**11.04.2025**

*(Shalini)*