

**RSA No. 22 of 2025**

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Gautam vice Mr. Nitin  
Soni, Advocate for the respondent.

POA on behalf of respondent No.

1(d) Sh. Kapil Sharma & 1(e) Sh. Atul Sharma by  
Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate has been filed and  
placed on record. Appropriate steps for amending  
the memo of parties by the appellant are awaited  
despite opportunity dated 11.04.2025. Let the  
appeal be listed before the Hon'ble Court for  
appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**20.05.2025**

*(Shalini)*