

**Chuni Lal Vs Saroj Kumari (deceased) through LRs & ors.**

**RSA No.22 of 2025**

**19.06.2025 Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(d) and 1(e).  
Further time prayed for filing correct amended memo of parties. Needful be done within a period of two weeks.  
List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

June 19, 2025  
Tarun