

RSA No.22 of 2025

31.07.2025 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Sunil Gautam, vice Mr. B.L. Soni,
Advocate, for respondents No.1(d) and 1(e).

Appropriate steps for amended memo of parties is awaited despite opportunity dated 14.7.2025. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.07.2025*(veena)*