

**Chuni Lal Vs. Saroj Kumari (deceased)
through LRs & Ors.**

RSA No. 22 of 2025

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(d) and 1(e).

Amended memo of parties is stated to have been filed. If in order, the same be taken on record and place it in appropriate place.

List for admission after four weeks.

21st August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge