

**Chuni Lal vs. Saroj Kumari (deceased) through LRs.
and others**

RSA No.22 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate,
for respondents No.1(d) and 1(e).

As jointly prayed, list for admission after four weeks.

November 22, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**