

**Chuni Lal Vs. Saroj Kumar (deceased)
through LRs and Ors.**

RSA No.22 of 2025

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. B.L. Soni, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(d) and 1(e).

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

01st January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)