

**Chuni Lal vs. Saroj Kumar (deceased) through  
LRs and others**

**RSA No. 22 of 2025**

**12.03.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.L.Soni, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1(d) and 1(e).

Records of learned Courts below be  
requisitioned on or before next date of hearing.

List after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*March 12, 2026* (Nisha)