

Chuni Lal vs. Saroj Kumari & others

RSA No.22 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.L. Soni, Advocate, for respondents No.1(d) and 1(e).

RSA No.22 of 2025

Heard.

Admit on the following substantial question of law:

1. Whether the judgments and decrees as passed by learned Courts below are perverse on account of misreading, mis-appreciation and misconstruction of oral as well as documentary evidence placed on record?

Send for records.

List in due course.

CMP No.9082 of 2026

The present application has been filed for taking on record the amended memo of parties. In view of averments, as made in the application, the same is allowed and the amended memo of parties is ordered to be taken on record.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(vt)